4-SS×SA depth
(Mounting thread)
2-TT×TA depth
(Mounting thread)
MCHX series
WIDE TYPE PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Features
● Rack and pinion construction enable synchronisation of both

*2. RDF specification, please refer to page 5-10.
MCHX ─ 16 ─ 30 M
Order example
MODEL M: Magnet
Weight
Mounting
Model MCHX-10 MCHX-16 MCHX-20 MCHX-25 MCHX-32
Stroke (mm) 20 40 60 30 60 80 40 80 100 50 100 120 70 120 160
Max. operating frequency (c.p.m) 60 40 40 60 40 40 60 40 40 60 40 40 30 20 20
Weight (kg) 0.28 0.35 0.44 0.56 0.8 0.94 1.0 1.5 1.68 1.69 2.8 3.0 3.15 4.36 5.02
Model SA SS Max. tightening
torque (N.m)
MCHX-10   8 M4×0.7   2.1
MCHX-16 10 M5×0.8   4.3
MCHX-20 12 M6×1.0   7.3
MCHX-25 16 M8×1.25 17.7
MCHX-32 16 M8×1.25 18
TUBE I.D. STROKE
10 20, 40, 60
16 30, 60, 80
20 40, 80, 100
25 50, 100, 120
32 70, 120, 160
Model MM Bolt Max. tightening
torque (N.m)
MCHX-10 4.5 M4×0.7   2.1
MCHX-16 5.5 M5×0.8   4.3
MCHX-20 6.6 M6×1.0   7.3
MCHX-25 9 M8×1.25 17.7
MCHX-32 ― ― ―
Model TA TT Max. tightening
torque (N.m)
MCHX-10   5 M4×0.7   1.4
MCHX-16   7 M5×0.8   2.8
MCHX-20   7 M6×1.0   4.8
MCHX-25   7 M8×1.25 12
MCHX-32 11 M8×1.25 12
* Only for ø10~ø25.
2-øMM thru
(Body mounting hole)
Axial mounting Axial mounting Lateral mounting
* Magnetic as standard.
*1. Stainless steel
*2. Spring steel
*3. Carbon steel
MCHX Inside structure & Parts list
WIDE TYPE PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 10 16 20 25 32 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Finger Aluminum alloy 2
3 Piston rod Stainless steel 2
4 Rack Stainless steel 2
5 Pinion Carbon steel 1
6 Pinion cover Carbon steel 1
7 Pinion axis Stainless steel 1
8 Piston ― Brass 2
9 Magnet holder ― Brass 2
10 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 4
11 Damper NBR PU NBR 4
12 Stop ring ― Spring steel *1 *2 4
13 Magnet Magnet material 2
14 Washer Stainless steel Carbon steel 4
15 Bearing Oil containing polyacetal with back metal 8
16 U nut Carbon steel 4
17 R-shape snap ring *3 *1 Carbon steel 4
18 C-shape snap ring Carbon steel 1
19 Conical spring washer Stainless steel 4
20 Piston packing NBR 2
21 Rod packing NBR 8
22 O-ring NBR 4
23 O-ring ― NBR 2
24 Wave washer Carbon steel 1
2
2 1
17 15 12 3 10
8 20 23 13 9 11 22 15 21 4 14 19 16 18 6 7 5 24
3 1 22 11 13 20 10 15 21 17 4 14 19 16 18 6 7 5 24ø10
ø16~ø32
Order example
of repair kits
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø10 PS-MCHX-10
ø16 PS-MCHX-16
ø20 PS-MCHX-20
ø25 PS-MCHX-25
ø32 PS-MCHX-32
WIDE TYPE PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
MCHX Model selection / Mounting precautions
Model selection example
1. Based on the above formula,
the required gripping force can
be derived:
2. From Effective Gripping Force Fig,
Operating pressure: 0.5 MPa; Holding position: 20 mm
Effective gripping force is greater than 60 (N)
So selected MCHX-20-40 grippers.
In the motion process did not produce high acceleration,
deceleration or impact forces, Workpiece mass: 0.3kg ,
Gripping method: External gripping, Operating pressure: 0.5
MPa, Coefficient of friction (μ): 0.1, Holding position: L=20mm
(no overhang)
0.3×9.8
2×0.1F ≥  × 4
≥ 60(N)
F≥60N
L=20mm
Holding position L(mm)
P=Pressure
H
ol
di
ng
 fo
rc
e
(N
)
P=0.6MPa
0.5MPa
0.4MPa
0.3MPa
0.2MPa
0    20    40    60   80   100  120  140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
MCHX-20-40
Model selection suggestions
1. For normal gripping and carrying usage, the recommended
safe factor (a) is 4.
2. The value of gripping force of single finger can be found at the
gripping force table.
3. The safe factor (a) have to be higher if the gripper is using with
a great accelerated velocity or impaction condition.
Mounting precautions
1. To prevent bending the piston rod, please mount the
attachment when finger is closing.
2. Do not scratch or dent the sliding portion of the piston rod, or it
may cause air leaks or faulty operation.
3. Refer to the table below for the proper tightening torque on the
bolt used for securing the attachment to the finger.
Model Bolt Max. tightening
torque (N.m)
MCHX-10 M4×0.7   1.4
MCHX-16 M5×0.8   2.8